Application Guide 2008
Industr ia l
E l e c t r o n i c  C o m p o n e n t s  f o r
I n d u s t r i a l  A p p l i c a t i o n s
07_3443_Industrial_Appl.qxd  04.01.2008  17:08 Uhr  Seite 1
EPCOS AG2
EPCOS is a leading manufacturer of electronic components and modules

l
Characteristics
Series Technical data Features Ordering code / Type
PFC capacitors & PFC key components
PhaseCap
MKK
PhaseCap HD
MKK
WindCap
MKK
PhiCap
MKP
MKV
capacitors
PoleCap
MKK/MKP
B25667B****A …
B25669A****J …
Voltage range: 230 … 525 V
Output range: 5 … 33 kvar
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Useful life: up to 115000 h
Voltage range: 400, 440, 525 V
Output range: 40 … 60 kvar
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Useful life: up to 130000 h
High pulse current with
standability up to 200 · IR
Concentric winding
Triple safety system
Impregnation inert gas
High pulse current with
standability up to 200 · IR
Stacked winding
Triple safety system
Impregnation inert gas
B25668A****A …
B25668A****J …
Voltage range: 690, 765, 800 V
Output range: 5 … 36 kvar
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Useful life: up to 130000 h
High pulse current with
standability up to 300 · IR
Concentric winding
Triple safety system
Impregnation inert gas
B32340C****A …
B32343C****A …
B32344D****A …
Voltage range: 230 … 525 V
Output range: 0.5 … 30 kvar
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Useful life: up to 100000 h
High pulse current with
standability up to 200 · IR
Stacked winding
Triple safety system
Impregnation resin
B25836B****A305Voltage range: 400, 525, 600, 690 V
Output range: 5.0 … 15 kvar
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Maximum pulse current
withstand capability up to
300 · IR
Dual safety system
Stacked windings
Impregnation oil
In applications with high
thermal loading
B25671A****A …Voltage range: 400, 440, 525 V
Output range: 0.5 … 30 kvar
Frequency: 50/60 Hz

l
Characteristics
Series Technical data Features Ordering code / Type
PFC capacitors & PFC key components
Controllers
BR604
BR6000
Capacitor
contactors
J230
N230
Thyristor
modules
TSM
Harmonic
filter reactors
B44066R****E230
B44066S****J230
B44066S****N230
Supply voltage: 230 V
Measurement voltage: 30 ... 300 V
phase to neutral
Fundamental frequency: 50/60 Hz
Voltage range: 400 … 690 V
Output range: 12.5 … 75 kvar
Auxilary contacts: included
(normally open)
4, 6 and 12 steps available
Optionally with interface
Menu-driven handling
Self-optimizing control
capability
Damping of inrush
current in low-voltage
PFC systems
Soft switching of
capacitors to increase life
expectancy of PFC system
Series J230 with pre-
charge resistors for
conventional PFC systems
without reactors
Series N230 without pre-
charge resistors for
detuned PFC systems only
B44066T …Voltage range: 400, 690 V
Output range at 400 V: 10, 25, 50, 200 kvar
Output range at 690 V: 50 kvar
Main supply networks with
high load fluctuations for
dynamic PFC
Permanent self-controlling
of various parameters
Low losses
Very short reaction time
Module ready for
connection
Compact design
Easy installation: usage
similar to a contactor
B44066D …Voltage range: 400, 440, 480 V
Output range: 10 … 100 kvar
Frequency: 50 or 60 Hz
Detuning factor: 5.67%, 7%, 14%
Temperature protection